
FOOD AND NUTRITION ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 
Position Name E-mail Address Phone Number 

F&N Director Mr. Babre Lewis, MBA blewis@powayusd.com (858) 668-2565
F&N Operations Supervisor Thomas Soucek tsoucek@powayusd.com (858) 668-2570
Administrative Assistant II Lauri Patton lpatton@powayusd.com (858) 668-2570
F&N Dietetic Supervisor Nicole Anschick, RD nanschick@powayusd.com (858) 668-2563
F&N Technology Specialist Thomas Talamo ttalamo@powayusd.com (858) 668-2567
Accountant I Eva Laguda elaguda@powayusd.com (858) 668-2562
F&N Procurement Specialist Vacant FN-Purchasing@powayusd.com (858) 668-2566
Accounting Assistant II Laurel Morelan lmorelan@powayusd.com (858) 668-2561
F&N Warehouse Specialist Ron Simmons rsimmons@powayusd.com (858) 668-2568
F&N Delivery Driver Thomas Vargas tovargas@powayusd.com (858) 668-2568
F&N Delivery Driver Vacant Vacant (858) 668-2568

FOOD AND NUTRITION OPERATIONAL STAFF 
School Name Supervisors E-mail Address Phone Number 

Abraxas High Michel Tune, Area mtune@powayusd.com (858) 748-0303
Adobe Bluffs Flora Biglaryan, Area fbiglaryan@powayusd.com (858) 780-2051
Bernardo Heights Middle Debra Sims, Sup. I dsims@powayusd.com (858) 485-4850 x4034
Black Mountain Middle Maribel Sanchez, Interim msanchez@powayusd.com (858) 484-1030
Canyon View Gregg Gracey, Area ggracey@powayusd.com (858) 484-1180 x3179
Chaparral Lisa Surita (Interim) esurita@powayusd.com (858) 485-4814
Creekside Michel Tune, Area mtune@powayusd.com (858) 748-0303
Deer Canyon Flora Biglaryan, Area fbiglaryan@powayusd.com (858) 780-2051
Del Sur Areli Caballero, Area acaballero@powayusd.com (858) 487-0877 x6331
Del Norte High Miguel Lopez, Sup. II mlopez@powayusd.com (858) 487-0877 x6332
Desigh39Campus Marcella Rodriguez, Sup. I mrodriguez@powayusd.com (858) 487-0877 x6331
Garden Road Lilian Yorba, Area lyorba@powayusd.com (858) 748-0245 x5188
Highland Ranch Michel Tune, Area mtune@powayusd.com (858) 748-0303
Los Penasquitos Gregg Gracey, Area ggracey@powayusd.com (858) 484-1180 x3179
Meadowbrook Middle Christine Beeson, Sup. II cbeeson@powayusd.com (858) 748-0802  x2702
Mesa Verde Middle Richard Herbicek, Sup. I rherbicek@powayusd.com (858) 538-5478 x3124
Midland Lilian Yorba, Area lyorba@powayusd.com (858) 748-0245 x5188
Monterey Ridge Areli Caballero, Area acaballero@powayusd.com (858) 487-0877 x6331
Morning Creek Michel Tune, Area mtune@powayusd.com (858) 748-0303
Mt Carmel High Sandy Senger, Sup. II ssenger@powayusd.com (858) 484-1180 x3176
Oak Valley Middle Debra David, Sup. I ddavid@powayusd.com (858) 487-2939 x6173
Painted Rock Lisa Surita (Interim) esurita@powayusd.com (858) 485-4814
Park Village Flora Biglaryan, Area fbiglaryan@powayusd.com (858) 780-2051
Pomerado Michel Tune, Area mtune@powayusd.com (858) 748-0303
Poway High John Smith, Sup. II josmith@powayusd.com (858) 748-0245 x5176
Rancho Bernardo High Kasey Bacanskas, Sup. II kbacanskas@powayusd.com (858) 485-4800 x4035
Rolling Hills Gregg Gracey, Area ggracey@powayusd.com (858) 484-1180 x3179
Shoal Creek Michel Tune, Area mtune@powayusd.com (858) 748-0303
Stone Ranch Areli Caballero, Area acaballero@powayusd.com (858) 487-0877 x6331
Sundance Flora Biglaryan, Area fbiglaryan@powayusd.com (858) 780-2051
Sunset Hills Gregg Gracey, Area ggracey@powayusd.com (858) 484-1180 x3179
Tierra Bonita Lilian Yorba, Area lyorba@powayusd.com (858) 748-0245 x5188
Turtleback Lisa Surita (Interim) esurita@powayusd.com (858) 485-4814
Twin Peaks Middle Vacant lyorba@powayusd.com (858) 748-5131 x2601
Valley Lilian Yorba, Area lyorba@powayusd.com (858) 748-0245 x5188
Westview High Tami Peters, Interim tpeters@powayusd.com (858) 780-2052
Westwood Lisa Surita (Interim) esurita@powayusd.com (858) 485-4814
Willow Grove Flora Biglaryan, Area fbiglaryan@powayusd.com (858) 487-0877 x6331

POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
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